| FORM PTO-1595 F | 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings □□□□ 1009217 | 27 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of rations and trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Hanuman P. Didwania | Name: Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💥 No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 13-14-98 | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 8182 Maryland Avenue |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 |
| Execution Date: September 22, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/16/1998 SBURNS 00000036 022262 5792317 | 5,792,317 |
| 01 FC:581 40,00 CH Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 전 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Gilbert N. Henderson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: BIEBEL & FRENCH | ☐ Enclosed |
| | △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 35 East First Street | 8. Deposit account number: 40 E |
| City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45402 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Gilbert N. Henderson Name of Person Signing | 4 lesser - ice. 1, 1498 |
| Reg. No. 18,965 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required accomplant to be an allower. | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Serial No. 08/597,828

Filed February 7, 1996

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made and entered into this 22 of September.

1998, by and between Hanuman P. Didwania, an employee of Jefferson Smurfit

Corporation (U.S.), and having an address at 450 E. North Avenue, Carol Stream, Illinois
60188, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, and Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S.), a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 8182 Maryland Avenue, St.

Louis, Missouri 63105, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor co-invented with two other inventors an invention relating to Wet End Starch Application, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1996, under Serial No. 08/597,828, and which is subject to issue as United States Patent No. 5,792,317, on August 11, 1998, and herein desires and does assign all right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent to issue thereon, to the Assignee, Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S.), in addition to all continuation, continuation-in-part, continuation prosecution applications, any reissues, reexaminations, or any other U.S. or foreign application relating to the invention as described herein, and Assignor herein authorizes Assignee to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to provide notice of transfer of his undivided interest in and to said invention and patent application to the Assignee herein.

1

PATENT REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0631 This Assignment was reviewed and executed as the day and year above set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of Aept.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0632